THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number



SAP Number

San Bernardino County Flood Control District

Department Contract Representative	Anthony Pham, Chief, Environmental Management	
Telephone Number	909 387-8109	
Contractor	Land Veritas Corp.	
Contractor Representative	Nathan Bello, on behalf of	
	H. Tracey Brownfield, President	
Telephone Number	(877) 455-8699	
Contract Term	November 15, 2022 - January 31,	
	2023	
Original Contract Amount	\$332,000	
Amendment Amount		
Total Contract Amount	\$332,000	
Cost Center	1910002518	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

The Agreement will enable the District to purchase 1.66 acres of 404 Ephemeral Stream Combination Enhancement credits from Land Veritas Corporation's Soquel Canyon Mitigation Bank for a total amount of \$332,000. These credits also contain 0.35 acre of 1600 Ephemeral Riparian Enhancement credits. The credits are required by the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers and the Regional Water Quality Control Board as compensatory mitigation and as a condition of their respective permits for the impacts to the waters of the United States caused by the District's Hawker-Crawford Storm Drain Realignment project.

Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by District
Sophie A. Akins, Deputy County Counsel	Andy Silao, P.E.	Brendon Biggs, Chief Flood Control Engineer
Date	Date	Date